• Answers will vary. [Residents of 
territories with nonvo�ng Delegates or 
Resident Commissioners may provide the 
name of that Delegate or Commissioner. 
Also acceptable is any statement that the 
territory has no (vo�ng) Representa�ves in 
Congress.]

• two (2)

• four hundred thirty-five (435)

Answer 20

Answer 19

Answer 18

Answer 17

• Answers will vary. [District of 
Columbia residents and residents of U.S. 
territories should answer that D.C. (or the 
territory where the applicant lives) has no 
U.S. Senators.]

• one hundred (100)